
Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Monica Diaz       

Date: 03/13/2025 

Dept. 20 
Hearings for 8:30 AM 
F24902895 Granger, Tyrone Dupree Atty: Brendan Bergh 

In Custody   Jail ID:  1492565    

Booking Number:  2418061 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F24902895-1 

District Attorney:  24-11935 HT 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2404240565   

Hearing: Further Jury Trial      DDA: Nicole Idiart 

 

F24906960 Granger, Tyrone Dupree Atty: Brendan Bergh 

In Custody    Jail ID:  1492565    

Booking Number:   2418061 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F24906960-1 

District Attorney:  24-28557 HT 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2409260529   

Hearing: Further Jury Trial       DDA: Nicole Idiart    
 

 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Francine Zepeda        

Date: 03/13/2025 

Dept. 51 
Hearings for 8:30 AM 
F24904017 Montoya Mendoza, Angel Atty: Taylor Pittman 
In Custody   Jail ID:  7103531 
Booking Number:  2421300 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F24904017-1 
District Attorney:  24-16289 SA 
Filing Agency Case Number:  24-6603   

Hearing: Further Jury Trial      DDA: Justine Keel  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Kimberly Gaab  

Date:  03/13/2025 

Dept. 54 
 

Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F23904330 Bowman, Marquis Atty: Yan Shrayberman 
In Custody   Jail ID:  7089320 
Booking Number:  2321084 
Booking Number:  2513138 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F23904330-1 
District Attorney:  23-15977 G 
Filing Agency Case Number:  2305210174 
Hearing: Further Jury Trial      DDA: Ismail Aliyev   

         
   

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Leanne Le Mon       

Date: 03/13/2025 

Dept. 70 
Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F21902375 Witherspoon, Ronald E Atty: Richard Esquivel 
Surety Bond  Jail ID:  7031442    
Booking Number:  2111075 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F21902375-1 
District Attorney:  21-7310 SA 
Filing Agency Case Number:  213362   

 Hearing: Further Jury Trial     DDA: Leonel Salazar 

 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Jonathan Conklin        

Date: 03/13/2025 

Dept. 72 
Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F23902040 Sanchez, Rolando                             Atty: Wade Freitas 
In Custody                                                     Jail ID:  654543 
Booking Number:  2315149 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F23902040-1 
District Attorney:  23-7525 HO 
Filing Agency Case Number:  23-3130   

Hearing: Further Jury Trial             DDA: Elana Smith  

 

 



Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Alvin Harrell       

Date: 03/13/2025 

Dept. 74 
Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F22907530                         Gonzalez, Cassidy Mairie           Atty: Gregory Gross 
In Custody                                                Jail ID:  7106764    
Court Internal Identification Number:  F22907530-1 
District Attorney:  22-27276 HO 
Filing Agency Case Number:  22-0000007   

 Hearing: Further Jury Trial     DDA: Kendall Reynolds 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 1
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24911405 Calderon, Brian DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-435-1446
CF01658745 Centeno, Clemente Gomez
Fugitive Motion - Dismiss PC1203.4 Filing Agency #:  F380-412-99
M23914253 Ceron, Alyssa Ann DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-2013
M23914796 Chavez, Andrew Ivan ATTY:  Abel, John
Own Recognizance Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  23-435-1802
M18925612 Chavez, Bryan DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Motion - Serna Motion
M24907995 Chavez, Sergio Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-22186
M25902101 Damian, Andres Reyes
Surety Bond Case Status Filing Agency #:  24-1189
M25902893 Felix, Miguel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1568
M20918368 Flores, Gilbert S DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  20-17021
M24910544 FloresMendez, Jose Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-1188
M25903135 Fransia, Antonio Jesus
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503070300
M24905644 Hakoptan, Misha Gamel Tovich DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance / Surety 
Bond

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-602

M25903071 Heu, Shelbie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411291266
M21905403 Hidrogo, Joe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Order to Show Cause - Post Filing Agency #:  2060224
M24913142 Hidrogo, Joe
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407251639
M25903221 Ramirez, Xavier
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503101372
M24909426 Ramirez-Ruiz, Alberta DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408120094
M25902034 Resendez, Luis
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1590
M25902796 Resendez, Luis
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1947
M24902816 Reyes, Gustavo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-3665
M23913397 Rivera, Andres CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  23-435-1702
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M23914458 Rivera, Andres DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2308291234
M24911631 Rodriguez Martinez, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1260
M19924942 Rodriguez, Dominic William DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M24905457 Rojas, Kevin Greg DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  24-435-272
M24902662 Rosales, Jaime DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  NY 2023 6154
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 10
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M20923836 Aragon, Amador Fernandez DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  20-38964
M23904953 Aragon, Amador Fernandez DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2302060828
F23905884 Fernandez, Amaury DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2307300164
M24908650 Fernandez, Amaury DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  H2303392
F24904027 Garcia, Enrique ATTY:  Broughton, Mark A.
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2406090090
M24906963 Garcia, Enrique ATTY:  Broughton, Mark A.
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-2730
F24906311 Garcia, Enrique ATTY:  Broughton, Mark A.
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2408081531
M25900159 Garcia, Enrique ATTY:  Broughton, Mark A.
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-01239
M24901724 Gutierrez, Jose Luis Rico ATTY:  Harralson, Daniel L.
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2311080717
F24901874 Gutierrez, Jose Luis Rico ATTY:  Harralson, Daniel L.
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2402291305
F24900126 Nadhim, Ihab Kifah ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2401041086
F20905975 Sanchez, Sergio Macias ATTY:  Squaglia, Ric G
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence
F21900196 Sanchez, Sergio Macias ATTY:  Squaglia, Ric G
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing
F22904180 Sanchez, Sergio Macias ATTY:  Squaglia, Ric G
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-2603
F23900117 Sanchez, Sergio Macias ATTY:  Squaglia, Ric G
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-14865
F23907312 Sepulveda, Robert, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  23-6095
F19901333 Ventura, Raquel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing
F23902757 Ventura, Raquel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  2304170030
M24913773 Ventura, Raquel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-4121
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 11
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
CF92469194 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Petition to Extend 1026 Commitment
F24902774 DiazClayton, Isaiah Michael ATTY:  Magill, Charles F.
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404140097
F21905729 Hall, Aaron Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2127975
M23904978 Hall, Aaron Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2302280218
18CRSP684356 Hall, Curtis

Case Status
F23903593 Harden, Aaron Stuart ATTY:  Coleman, Mark W.
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2209161146
F24906318 Hernandez, Joaquin Cirilo ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408180385
M25903021 Hernandez, Steven  Raymond DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502240612
P17900153-2D Hernandez, Steven Raymond DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
F25901476 Hernandez, Steven Raymond
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503010502
M25903127 Hernandez, Steven Raymond

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502150064
M25903171 Hernandez, Steven Raymond

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502141406
F20901892 Herrera, Antoine ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
In Custody Preliminary Hearing
F21901781 Herrera, Antoine ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  216565
F21908454 Herrera, Antoine ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  21-9576
14CRSP682040 Hudler            AR6016, Jeremy

Case Status
F22908378 Jeff, Anthony Matthew CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2211220236
F24908294 Jefferson, Takoda Toby DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  24-79917
F25901234 Jhally, Sukhvinder DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  2502250694
F21902516 Johnson, Avery CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Settlement Conference
F22901783 Johnson, Avery ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Surety Bond Motion - Continuance - Pre Filing Agency #:  2203121006
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 11
F24907287 Johnson, Coty Dallon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2410241118
F20908794 Johnson, Kenneth Ray CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  19-03153-10-IH
F24902774 JONES, DOMONIQUE BRIANNE ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404140097
F23902724 Kilgore, Marcus CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2304121249
F24904330 Kilgore, Marcus ATTY:  Shrayberman, Yan E
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-7205
M18918285 King, Anthony David CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance / Surety 
Bond

FTA-PC1000 Drug Diversion

F21900477 King, Anthony David CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  19-74207
M21902472 King, Anthony David CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2048253
M23908852 King, Anthony David CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-5441
F20907486 King, Doris DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  20-305446
F24904803 Kumar, Anuj DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407150158
F24904803 Kumar, Bajender CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407150158
F25901205 Kumar, Rajneesh ATTY:  Kantarci, Garin Garabed
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502131483
M23915811 Neal, Bryon Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2312270606

F24904376 Neal, Bryon Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-2197
F23908100 Newsome, Donny Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2307260971
F25901465 Nickols, Heidi Kay CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-17196
F23907739 Quinteros, Miguel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2203301228
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 11
F24904803 Singh, Sanjay ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407150158
F21909470 Wakley, Lakota CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2133790
CF92469194 Western, Ronald Cyrus DPD:  Public Defender
State Hospital Mental Health - Petition to Extend 1026 Commitment
F24905768 Williams, Byron Anthony ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2408221502
F21907149 Williams, Darren Gene DEFT:  Williams, Darren Gene
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  21953351
F21907766 Williams, Michael Ean DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  218232

Run:  3/12/2025 10:40:16 AM Page: 6 of 75 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 12
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M23903486 Belknap, David Kokoyo ATTY:  Levy, Scott
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  23-349
M24908701 Bernik, Daniel Yuryevich ATTY:  Alvarez, Antonio R
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-26506
M18929951 Bryant, Louie Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review
24-33135 M Crom, Jacob James ATTY:  Mitchell, Michael
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2410081080
M25902939 Gomez, Diego Serrato
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411301272
M23914640 Gonzales, Salinda Nichole DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Motion - Extension of Time on Bail Forfeiture - Pre Filing Agency #:  2310220762

M24909212 Gonzales, Salinda Nichole
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Motion - Extension of Time on Bail Forfeiture - Pre Filing Agency #:  2405150933

M24914267 Gonzalez, Bryce Cristian ATTY:  Drandell, Harry
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408221579
M23905263 GONZALEZBALTAZAR, JOSE ARMANDO DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2205080834

M24900334 GONZALEZBALTAZAR, JOSE ARMANDO DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2309141372

M24913459 GONZALEZBALTAZAR, JOSE ARMANDO DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-1724
M25902818 Guajardo, Phillip Edward
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411130738
M25902907 Gutierrez Martinez, Sergio ATTY:  Hernandez, Joshua E.
Own Recognizance Hearing - Progress Review - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-435-2533
M24912715 Gutierrez, Eric Steven DPD:  Drandell, Harry
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-401-700
M24906711 Jacobo, Jose Santos DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Conference Filing Agency #:  24-0506
M24903138 Kanawyer, Troy Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-914
M24906172 Kanawyer, Troy Andrew
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1337
M17927567 Kostikyan, Hripsime Kristina DPD:  Public Defender
Arrest Warrant Pending / 
Surety Bond Forfeiture

General Motion- Pre

M22913391 Kostikyan, Hripsime Kristina DPD:  Public Defender
Arrest Warrant Pending / 
Surety Bond Forfeiture

General Motion- Pre Filing Agency #:  2208310797
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M25900111 Vasquez, Cesar Octavio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409221073
M25900522 Vasquez, Cesar Octavio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2223
M06920679 Vasquez, Maria Lydia DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M07926084 Vasquez, Maria Lydia DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M24904455 Vasquez, Maria Lydia DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1562
M24912027 Vega, Marcos Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409291166
F15900178 Villalobos, Mario Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Probation General Motion-Post
M22910169 Vongsak, Bath

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2206171074
M25903223 Vu, Nathaniel Nicholas
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411301247
M24912540 Windust, Carrilee ATTY:  Aed, Michael J
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-10957
M25900934 Woskoski, Steve Michael ATTY:  Aed, Michael J
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409290143
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 13
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M22908097 Escamilla, Olegario Garcia ATTY:  Winspur, Michelle
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  H22-497
M21903333 Espinoza, Ruben DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2056820
M21905098 Espinoza, Ruben DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  204352360
M21905184 Espinoza, Ruben DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2054496
M21905921 Espinoza, Ruben DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  218421
M24905297 Ibarra, Ronaldo Aldair Elilea DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Progress Review - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-42
M24914488 Law, Saerna Marie
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408221469
M25903078 Lewis, Kevin
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502261015
M23911131 Lindsey, Jamanda Jaquita ATTY:  Abel, John
Own Recognizance Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  23-435-1410
M24902101 Lovio, Jason Encisc DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  23-1159
M24911242 Nunez, Lydia Margaret DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial
M14928601 Ortega, Alfred DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing
M19919079 Ortega, Alfred CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
In Custody Jury Trial
M25902870 Ortega, Alfred

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-09612
M23910614 Ortiz, Veronica DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2306091415
M24906859 Osegueda, Ana Ivette DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-964
M25902822 Palmer, Dan
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2695
M24914788 Penaloza , Candido  Lopez ATTY:  Schubert, Reginald
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-1975
M18914474 Perez, Inocencio
Fugitive Arraignment
M19915144 Perez, Inocencio
DMV Hold / Fugitive Arraignment
M25902741 Perez, Inocencio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503010301
CT04910382 Perez, Inocencio
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  04-106312
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 13
M25903233 Phommachak, Phitsamay
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2588
M25901247 Pretzer, Madison Pauline
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2301
M24903125 Salazar, Joseph Alfred ATTY:  Levin, Hart Jasper
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-1420
M25900595 Salgado, Jose Carlos Romero DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409121366
M19925263 SanchezInfante, Andres DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review
M22902974 SanchezInfante, Andres DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  21-67943
M23906008 Sandoval, Natalie Jane ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-435-23
M21904254 Sevilla, Jorge ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2143500050

M24912410 Sevilla, Jorge ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408030075
M24912355 Singh, Amrinderbir
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406300617
M24914845 Singh, Manjot ATTY:  Mitchell, Michael
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409131530
M20914550 Singh, Sukhwinder DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence
M22906126 Singh, Sukhwinder DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence Filing Agency #:  21-62303
M24915593 Singh, Sukhwinder DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2410021694
M17926046 Soberanis, Oscar Sanchez DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial
M20922437 Soberanis, Oscar Sanchez DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial
M20923223 Soberanis, Oscar Sanchez DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  20-26747
M24903156 Soberanis, Oscar Sanchez DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-81433
M23907318 Solis, Timmy Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Motion - Extension of Time on Bail Forfeiture - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-435-707

M23910153 Starks, Maekayla Rae ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
Diversion / Own 
Recognizance

Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  23-435-1196
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 13
M24909226 Stiles, Destiny Dawn DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-8425

M24909034 Stiles, Destiny Dawn DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2395005045

M24913498 Stiles, Destiny Dawn DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-5959

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
M24914862 Pascual, Santos Santos DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1441
M23903519 Santos Pascual, Santos DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-495-479
M23903543 Santos Pascual, Santos DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-495-207
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Santos, Virna L
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 2
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24902283 Alarcon, Erick Mathew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402011022
M24912483 Alarcon, Erick Mathew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406221158
M23905664 Alvarado Bonilla, Goldin Gustavo DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Motion - Exonerate Bail - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-435-301

M21908296 Avila, Pedro Lopez DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  211153
M22907002 Avila, Pedro Lopez DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  21-3946
M24907767 Davis, Dustin
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-37443
M25903168 Delgado, Kevin Rosas
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411300828
M24910690 Desantiago, Gage James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-8337
M24908907 Madrid, Michael I DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2407300172
M25902865 Martinez Sanchez, Rodolfo A
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0031
M23907489 Martinez, Janaya Monique DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2303130283
M25900671 Martinez, Orlando Eric DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Conditional Settlement - Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0130
M25902868 Moctezuma, Mario Arturo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411300008
M23905174 Solano, Lidia Bernice ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-17271
M25901777 Solano, Lidia Bernice
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412080036
M25903153 Thomas, Mocean V
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412130341
M25902918 Tienda, Jose Luis, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1854
M24906212 Turnbull, Jordan Jerome DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-04815

Run:  3/12/2025 10:40:16 AM Page: 12 of 75 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Lor, Pahoua
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 201
Time:  8:25 AM -----------------------
24CEFL05114 Courtney Forker vs Timothy Manriquez

Return Readiness- Tier III

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL03012 Wyatt  Brinson vs Sterlyn Muller

OSC - Other

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
18CEFL02319 Kellie Duren vs Joshua Duren

Return Readiness- Tier III
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gamoian, Lisa
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 202
Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
21CEFL00702 Anna Kingen vs James Kingen

Settlement Conference
22CEFL05128 Barbara Durrence vs Selby Durrence , JR 

Settlement Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 202
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
22CEFL03124 Amy Hatwig vs Noriel Reginaldo

Settlement Conference
22CEFL01180 Phillip Susoev vs Vetta Susoev

Settlement Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Vasquez, Mary
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 203
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL05518 Adilene Luna Rivera vs Cesar Velasco

Return Readiness- Tier I
24CEFL03531 Adrina Torres vs Hector Rodriguez

Return Readiness- Tier I
11CEFL05620 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier III
17CEFS01517 County of Fresno vs Jose Estrada

Return Readiness- Tier III
17CEFL05121 Felicia Martinez vs Abel Hernandez (Lead)

Return Readiness- Tier I
24CEFL04720 Lisbet Parades vs Francisco Estrada, JR

Return Readiness- Tier I
19CEFL03823 Mary Mooradian vs Theodore Mooradian

Settlement Conference
23CEFL00241 Ruby Orosco Vargas vs Daniel Cedillo

Return Readiness- Tier I

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
24CEFL06020 Cherish Xayoudom vs Carlee Xayoudom

Firearm Relinquishment Hearing
20CEFL01524 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Munoz, David
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 204
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
18CEFL00334 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier I
15CEFS03532 County of Fresno vs Christian Velez

Return Readiness- Tier I
22CEFL03740 Dashawn Choy vs Joshua Choy

Return Readiness- Tier I
22CEFL02047 Felicia Carrasco vs Fabian Sanchez

Return Readiness- Tier III
24CEFL02156 Maribel Platon vs Jorge Lopez Mayoral

Return Readiness- Tier III
24CEFL00142 Nathan Birnbaum vs Heather Breshears

Return Readiness- Tier III
23CEFL04142 Selena Gonzalez vs Daniel Marquez

Return Readiness
24CEFL04842 Wendy Perez vs Jose Marin

Return Readiness- Tier I
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Arax, Brian M
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 21
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
18CEJ300369-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Foster Care Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
18CEJ300369-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Foster Care Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
22CEJ300029-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Adoption
0081910-4P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
24CEJ300027-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Ex Parte- Conflict Hearing
24CEJ300103-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 6 months
20CEJ300143-1P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
22CEJ300289-1P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
17CEJ300151-2P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dolas, Mary D
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 22
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
05CEJ300128-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
12CEJ300304-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
16CEJ300156-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
16CEJ300156-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
06CEJ300152-5 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
06CEJ300152-6 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
20CEJ300374-2 CONFIDENTIAL

W&I 366.26 Hearing
12CEJ300304-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
12CEJ300304-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
12CEJ300304-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
12CEJ300304-5 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
12CEJ300304-6 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
25CEJ300026-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CEJ300042-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Nystrom-Geist, Kimberly
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 23
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
11CEJ300045-2 CONFIDENTIAL

388 Modification of Juvenile Court Judgments and 
Orders

21CEJ300171-1 CONFIDENTIAL
388 Modification of Juvenile Court Judgments and 
Orders

21CEJ300171-2 CONFIDENTIAL
388 Modification of Juvenile Court Judgments and 
Orders

22CEJ300351-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - Guardianship

16CEJ300170-4P CONFIDENTIAL
Non-Minor Dependent Review

17CEJ300175-2P CONFIDENTIAL
Non-Minor Dependent Review

24CEJ300098-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Transferred In Settlement Conference - RDS12
24CEJ300098-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Transferred In Settlement Conference - RDS12
24CEJ300135-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Ex Parte Hearing
24CEJ300135-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Ex Parte Hearing
24CEJ300135-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Ex Parte Hearing
24CEJ300135-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Ex Parte Hearing
24CEJ300135-5 CONFIDENTIAL

Ex Parte Hearing
24CEJ300180-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Amended Petition
25CEJ300018-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
25CEJ300018-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
25CEJ300018-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
25CEJ300021-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
25CEJ300021-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
25CEJ300021-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Nystrom-Geist, Kimberly
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 23
25CEJ300021-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 30
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F18902252 Brown, Tammy CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Settlement Conference
M24903667 Brown, Tammy DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3226
M15931478 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F24904713 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F24904713 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
P19900145-1B CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F21905017 Maldonado, Yvonne Garza DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  203385
F19907289 Manoz, Mathew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing
F22906092 Marquez, Richard Clem DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  22-8554
F24906821 Martinez, Jimmy DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-63298
F23901117 McCray, Adeyemi Marie Acacia CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim
M23902023 McCray, Adeyemi Marie Acacia CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  F905-412-22
F23906682 McCray, Adeyemi Marie Acacia CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2308261392
M24913024 McCray, Adeyemi Marie Acacia CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3966
M15931478 Medina, Javier Lemus ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F24904713 Medina, Javier Lemus ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-7657
P19900145-1B Medina, Javier, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F24904713 Medina, Javier, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-7657
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 30
F23906002 Medina, Ubaldo Rosas CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  COPD230001481
F23901006 Moreno, Alfredo, JR ATTY:  Oviedo, Lanae
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-4079
F24907804 Moreno, Alfredo, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-2463
F25900006 Moreno, Phillip Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2412310230
R25900002-1 Moreno, Phillip Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F22905235 Morrison, Paul DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  22-39419
F22907409 Myers-Card, Tracie  Lee ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  22-435-1696
F25900870 Myles , Adam Daniel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2305270775
F18908096 Tabaraz, Rene Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Settlement Conference
R23900081-4 Thomas, Corey Deandre DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24908526 Thomas, Corey Deandre DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  24-14345
M24914740 Thomas, Emmanuel Ann DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-52803
F25900215 Thomas, Emmanuel Ann DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2501091445
M25900541 Thomas, Emmanuel Ann DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-791
F20908989 Thomas, Michael Larue ATTY:  Moran, Amanda K
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M21909220 Thomas, Michael Larue ATTY:  Moran, Amanda K
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2125459
F13909407-2B Thomas, Michael Larue ATTY:  Moran, Amanda K
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F21908186 Thomas, Michael Larue ATTY:  Moran, Amanda K
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2156475
F21908199 Thomas, Michael Larue ATTY:  Moran, Amanda K
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2112108
R20900073-1 Tovmasyan, Arman Artashes ATTY:  Baly, Scott D
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 30
F20902673 Tovmasyan, Arman Artashes ATTY:  Baly, Scott D
In Custody Settlement Conference
F24903201 Trice, Jeremiah DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  24-25648
F25900053 Trigg, Bryson Gage DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  2501050748
F23905108 Valdez, Juan Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2307090484

F24908600 Valdez, Juan Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2412270688
F24901225 Vasquez, Monty Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference
F24904503 Velasco, Jonathon DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2406160264
R23900020-5 Velasco, Jonathon DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24902104 Venegas, Brandon Alexander CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2403031047
F22904901 Villalobos, Edgar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2207090914

F23905911 Villalobos, Edgar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2308090739

F23908333 Villalobos, Edgar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2311120204
F24901661 VillanuevaReyes, Ezequiel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  24-1155
F23908885 Villegas, Eddie ATTY:  Smith, Patrick Stephen
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-13331
F24906096 Villegas, Eddie ATTY:  Smith, Patrick Stephen
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-10122
F24900779 Vindiola, Marcelino Ray DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401270973
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Green, Gary
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 301
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
21CEFL02870 CONFIDENTIAL

General Motion
16CEFS04214 County of Fresno vs Calvin Perry, III

Motion Modify Child Support
24CEFS01082 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs LUIS CORTES

Motion Modify Child Support
23CEFS02340 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs MARCELINO MARTINEZ

Motion Modify Child Support
20CEFS01746 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs TASHANTE ANDERSON

Motion Modify Child Support
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 302
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
23CEFL02271 Angela Gonzalez vs Ramon Gonzalez

Motion Modify Child Support
20CEFL03759 Anita Vasquez vs Tina Vasquez

Motion Modify Child Support
12CEFL02609 Barbara Mendoza vs Mario Mendoza Valadez

Motion Modify Child Support
12CEFS04743 County of Fresno vs Benjimin Barnes

Motion Modify Child Support
16CEFS03565 County of Fresno vs Christopher Navarro

Motion Modify Child Support
18CEFS00939 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs CHUE XIONG

Motion Modify Child Support
15CEFS01257 County of Fresno vs Danny Rodriguez

Motion Modify Child Support
10CEFS02813 County of Fresno vs Johnell Wingfield, Jr

Motion Modify Child Support
22CEFS00215 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JOSHUA RODRIGUEZ

Motion Modify Child Support
18CEFS01069 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs LINDSAY BLOOM

Motion Modify Child Support
11CEFS05049 County of Fresno vs Pedro A Cerrato Jr

Motion Modify Child Support
23CEFS02969 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ROBERT DELBOSQUE

Motion Modify Child Support
25CEFS00137 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs SETH GREENBERG

General Motion
22CEFS00207 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs YESENIA GOMEZ-

PALMA
Motion Modify Child Support

21CEFL01811 Rene Hernandez, JR vs Ayanna Scott-Hernandez
Motion - Health Care

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
24CEFS00343 Nathan Birnbaum vs Heather Breshears

Contested Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 303
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL04053 Christina Heriman vs Ty Heriman

Return Readiness- Tier I
16CEFL06265 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier I
24CEFL05652 David Luna vs Jenna Toney

Return Readiness- Tier I
25CEFL00849 Jasmine Bustamante vs Kyle Davis

Reissuance of OSC
24CEFL02558 Patrick Hammond, III vs Maria Nava

Return Readiness- Tier I
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Allen-Hill, Glenda
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 304
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
16CEFL05403 CONFIDENTIAL

Ruling
21CEFL02161 CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
18CEFL04067 Melani McGuire vs Robert McGuire (Lead)

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
23CEFL01186 Parminder Dhaliwal vs Sukhpal Dhaliwal

Trial Setting
19CEFL03676 Roxanne Roden vs Patrick Roden

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL00780 Taalor Tickel vs Shane  Calhoun

TRO Order to Show Cause

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
14CEFL02698 Jillian Stoffel vs Brian Wayne Bruce

Ruling

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
20CEFL03072 Brian Tapia vs Shannon Bettis

Evidentiary Hearing
24CEFL04728 Jessica Gonzalez vs Rito Luevano, JR 

Trial Confirmation
F19908441 Martinez, Francisco ATTY:  Trevino, Jim A.
In Custody Case Status
24CEFL05880 Michael  Hovsepian vs Patrick Fisk

Contested Hearing-TRO
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 31
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23900511 Bailey, Alexandrea Dianne WHEEL:  Schwab, Gerald - Wheel
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-72129
M25901855 Bailey, Alexandrea Dianne WHEEL:  Schwab, Gerald - Wheel
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0851
F18907224 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M20922538 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M19911144 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M23902043 De Anda, Vincent ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-11318
F23905134 De Anda, Vincent ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Surety Bond Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2306171107
M23913958 De Anda, Vincent ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308190743
M24900131 De Anda, Vincent ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2309290991
M24901207 De Anda, Vincent ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2310271005
M25903049 Douglas Jr, Jerry Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408160720
M24911268 Douglas, Jerry Anthony, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2409160886

M24914469 Douglas, Jerry Anthony, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411230762
F25900353 Douglas, Jerry Anthony, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2501130847
M25900880 Douglas, Jerry Anthony, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410051211
M25903020 Douglas, Jerry Anthony, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411241125
M25903032 Douglas, Jerry Anthony, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411120932
F21900760 Garcia, Felix Rudolfo ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Settlement Conference
F25901247 Garza, Rodolfo R DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2406220515
F23909107 Godinez, Oscar Andres ATTY:  Ramirez, Jared R.
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-4258
F18904164 Gonzales, Victor, JR ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Settlement Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 31
F23909117 Gonzalez, Jaime Valentin DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2310191186
CF01671189 Grinder, Richard Eugene WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
State Hospital Mental Health - Case Status Filing Agency #:  2001S32870
F24906299 Gruver, Keith Allan ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-54090
F24907413 Gruver, Keith Allan ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-68935
F25900259 Guynes, Sean ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-0077
F24906755 Lebron, Angel ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Hearing Filing Agency #:  2409070714
F21907570 Lemos, Edward ATTY:  Nushwat, Jamil
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  21-51752
F23900947 Littlejohn, Calvin Charles ATTY:  Martens, Christopher
In Custody / Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2302050957
F23904263 Littlejohn, Delvin Charles ATTY:  Martens, Christopher
Cruz Waiver / Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-6548
M24915427 Littlejohn, Delvin Charles
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-72543
F23902913 Lopez, Abraham ATTY:  Hernandez, Joshua E.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-995
F21907093 Lopez, Nicholas Alexander ATTY:  Ramirez, Jared R.
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2143932
F21907474 Lopez, Nicholas Alexander ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2111116
F23902612 Lorea, Skyler Saint James ATTY:  Luton, Samuel A
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2303170193
M23913602 Lorea, Skyler Saint James ATTY:  Luton, Samuel A
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308020062
F23907448 Lozano, Raul Sanchez CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Motion - Exonerate Bail - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-10884

F18905144 Lucas, Bryan Jason CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing
F21907300 Lucas, Bryan Jason CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2150314
F23900111 Lucas, Bryan Jason CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2205251385

F18907224 Manning, Deneitra ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 31
M19911144 Manning, Deneitra ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M20922538 Manning, Deneitra ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F23902612 Smith, Brandon  Harris CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2303170193
F24906871 Smith, Brandon  Harris DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-23044
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24904025 Acevedo Flores, Isabela ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405290761
F24900497 Acuna, Jesus, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312140318
F21903118 Addington, Leigha Linae DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  21-435-828
F23908709 Aguilar Moreno, Israel ATTY:  Vecchiarelli, Sally
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2311240799
F24903021 Aguilar Moreno, Israel ATTY:  Vecchiarelli, Sally
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2404051311
F10900067 Almari, Abdulsalam ATTY:  Associates, Ciummo and
In Custody Motion - Dismiss PC 1203.4 & 17B
F24903527 Alvarado, David ATTY:  Kantarci, Garin Garabed
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-0974
F24904397 Anguiano, Brandon WHEEL:  Linden, Lindahl-Wheel
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-401-0500
F23905147 Archuleta, Jennifer Lynn DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2305060728, 

F23905147-1
M21907241 Canturios, Mariah Justine CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  21435786
M20914884 Cantu-Rios, Mariah Justine CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre-Trial
F22903259 Cantu-Rios, Mariah Justine CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance / Surety 
Bond

Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  22-1030

M24901308 Cantu-Rios, Mariah Justine CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1309
F21905013 Castanon, Jeremiah ATTY:  Boulger, Jane
Surety Bond Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  217275
F25901497 Cavazos, Matthew Alejandrez
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502270422
F21906074 Celaya, Raymond Jay CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2132741
F25901448 Chavez, Arturo Agripino DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503041641
F21907405 Chavez, Filiberto WHEEL:  Alvarez - Wheel, Leah
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2151378
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F22904084 Chavez, Filiberto WHEEL:  Alvarez - Wheel, Leah
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-6937

F24905429 Chavez, Filiberto WHEEL:  Alvarez - Wheel, Leah
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2407310196
F25901473 Chuchi, Jesse Osornio
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502270113
F22903221 Cisneros, Jose ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel Joseph
Own Recognizance Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  22-12643
M22907500 Cisneros, Jose ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel Joseph
Own Recognizance Sentencing - Report and Sentencing
M17924208 Contreras, Manuel Ismael ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Arraignment
M17924716 Contreras, Manuel Ismael ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Arraignment
F18905015 Contreras, Manuel Ismael ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim
F23907841 Copeland, Shaghnn WHEEL:  Shrayberman, Yan E
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2308181077
F25901245 Corado-Arevalo, Sergio
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502251063
F23901522 Cruz Gomez, Agustin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-3156
F25901473 Cruz, Daniel Rudy
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502270113
F22907710 Draper, Jeremiah ATTY:  Moore, Kojo
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2210010578

F22908526 Navarro, David Alejandro Campos DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2211301350
F23908063 Ochoa, Carlos Logan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-3710
F23901794 Ockletree, Phillip Dwayne CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  F874-412-22
M24904076 Ockletree, Phillip Dwayne CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2312291120
M20924492 Ogle, James Ivan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial
M20925099 Ogle, James Ivan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial
M21906873 Ogle, James Ivan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  200061077
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M23912722 Ogle, James Ivan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2306271066
F25901233 Ogle, James Ivan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2502200476
F21908120 Olinares, Virgino DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  20-11429
F24908445 OropezaVelazquez, Cesar CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  20-1034
M20923249 Ortiz, Jamal Danwell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-46549
M21914160 Ortiz, Jamal Danwell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2148723
M23902131 Ortiz, Jamal Danwell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2211020399
F23905437 Ortiz, Jamal Danwell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2307060622
M24903898 Ortiz, Jamal Danwell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403050298
F20908263 Ozuna, Alejandro Lopez ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing
F22905449 Ozuna, Alejandro Lopez CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  H22-643
F22907430 Ozuna, Alejandro Lopez CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-12361
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Department:     Department 33
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23900131 Alonzo, David ATTY:  Cline, P. Jarrett
Own Recognizance Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-11701
F24902380 Brown, Carl Dale DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-3763
F22903947 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
F25900061 Guerra, Gary WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-4892
M23908994 Mendoza Rodriguez, Carlos Eduardo WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-435-0989
F24902531 Mendoza Rodriguez, Carlos Eduardo WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-3574
M24911466 Mendoza Rodriguez, Carlos Eduardo WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24061813752
F22903947 Montoya, Luis Fernandez Penasco DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre Filing Agency #:  22-7593
F24900848 Packard, Joseph Henry DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2410120612
F24907394 Palamino, Edward, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2404250444
F19903543 Peters, Joshua Terence ATTY:  Harralson, Daniel L.
In Custody Pre Prelim
F22904785 Peters, Joshua Terence DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2205181177
F20907650 Ponce, Julio Ramon ATTY:  Ma, Stanley
In Custody Pre Prelim
F21908355 Ponce, Julio Ramon ATTY:  Ma, Stanley S
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  214351532
F24905972 Ponce, Julio Ramon ATTY:  Ma, Stanley S
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-1787
F21908144 Portillo, Fabian WHEEL:  Martin, Alexander - Wheel
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  212220
M23912510 Saldana, Robert CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  F528-412-23
F24905411 Saldana, Robert CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2407281019
F25900061 Saldana, Robert WHEEL:  Linden, Lindahl-Wheel
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-4892
F25901483 Salinas, Joey Angel
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503060273
M22902655 Sanchez, Augustin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  21-51225
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F24905244 Sanchez, Augustin ATTY:  Martens, Christopher
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2401280099
F22906332 Santiago, Angelina Danae DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2207060185

M23911964 Santiago, Angelina Danae DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-4026
M23914857 Santiago, Angelina Danae DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311071059
F23908906 Santiago, Angelina Danae DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2312050943
F07901706 Singh, Dawn Marie ATTY:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Motion - Dismiss PC 1203.42
CF02906877 Singh, Dawn Marie

Motion - Dismiss PC 1203.42 Filing Agency #:  02-63443
F24905178 Singh, Gurcharan CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407260741
F25901236 Singh, Gurcharan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2501180412
F25900496 Smith, Carmelo ATTY:  Harris, Miles Austin
In Custody / Surety Bond Motion - Bail - Pre Filing Agency #:  2501041275
F22908591 Smith, Samya ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2208260074
F23906800 Smith, Samya CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2309120174
F23906843 Smith, Samya CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  23-56884
F25901518 Snyder, Johnathon Scott
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-17978
F24902028 Sokhom, Sokhie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2403180719
F24908350 Stephens, Christopher Edwards ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
In Custody Motion - Bail - Pre Filing Agency #:  2309280469
F24902983 Struck, Brance DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-10922
F24907081 Underwood, David Aaron ATTY:  Torres, Ralph
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-495-0310
M23904355 Zepeda, Arturo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-3716
F24900612 Zepeda, Arturo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2401191157
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23901398 Balderas, Anthony Joseph CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2212070039
F24902060 Balderas, Anthony Joseph CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-3217
F23906751 Ban, Kimsol ATTY:  Pack, Tiffany A
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  22-435-708
F22907827 Banda, Jose Anthony ATTY:  Moran, Amanda K
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  BI-FR2021-61

F25900877 Bourdon, Jason Ross DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502060992
F23900403 Brinkley, Gregory Anthone ATTY:  Dulce, Roberto
In Custody Settlement Conference
F23906326 Brinkley, Gregory Anthone ATTY:  Dulce, Roberto
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2308090476
F24907973 Brinkley, Gregory Anthone ATTY:  Dulce, Roberto
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24 1190010
R22900057-1 Brown, Elijah Deshawn WHEEL:  Renge, Jon
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24907973 Brown, Elijah Deshawn ATTY:  Renge, Jon
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24 1190010
R22900167-3B Bustos, Adam Skylar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25900307 Bustos, Adam Skylar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2501140632
F24907067 Bustos, Rodimiro F DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-5453
F24907537 Bustos, Rodimiro F DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-0012638
M25900020 Bustos, Rodimiro F DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-5224
F09906810 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request to Revoke Out Patient 
Status PC1608

F09800477 CONFIDENTIAL
Mental Health - Request to Revoke Out Patient 
Status PC1608

F21908259 CONFIDENTIAL
Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre

F23905211 CONFIDENTIAL
Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
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F20900096 Fergueson, Lanny Jamal ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F24907562 Fergueson, Lanny Jamal ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2410160540
F23901370 Fernandez, Genaro Moliar, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-07447

F24905771 Flores, Joe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-1242
M21905646 Flowers, Karinn A CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Sentencing Filing Agency #:  212021
F23906014 Flowers, Karinn A WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2306131088
F23905880 Flowers, Karinn A WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2307050826
R20900271-3C Foster, Akili Shakur DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M25902786 Foster, Akili Shakur DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503020090
F24907973 Perry, Keontay K ATTY:  Rios, Serita
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24 1190010
F23900403 Perry, Keontay Keces ATTY:  Rios, Serita
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F22906792 RamirezSandoval, Eligio Vidal WHEEL:  Linden, Lindahl-Wheel
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F24904647 RamirezSandoval, Eligio Vidal WHEEL:  Linden, Lindahl-Wheel
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  24-1772
F23907109 Reed, William Earl, JR ATTY:  Pack, Tiffany

Settlement Conference
F21908259 Regalado, Maximo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2110247
F23905211 Reguera, Edgar Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  22-888
M21906805 Reyes, Alejandro DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2050386
F22906651 Reyes, Alejandro DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-435-680
F24907550 Reyes, Alejandro DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-1983
F23902910 Reyes, Masael Rivas CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-4374
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F24908221 ReyesGurrola, Arturo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2412111596
F24906021 ReyesLozano, William ATTY:  Kantarci, Garin Garabed
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2307041618
F23901656 Roberts, La Don Ian WHEEL:  Linden, Lindahl-Wheel
Pre-Trial Release Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2303041109
M23911455 Roberts, La Don Ian WHEEL:  Linden, Lindahl-Wheel
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2306301376
F23909284 Roberts, La Don Ian WHEEL:  Linden, Lindahl-Wheel
Pre-Trial Release Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2306110773
F22907242 Robinson, Richard ATTY:  Horowitz, Rick
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F24900164 Robinson, Richard ATTY:  Horowitz, Rick
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401040547
F25900902 Robinson, Richard DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-1458
CF99908502 Rocha, Anthony, JR

Motion - Dismiss PC1203.4 Filing Agency #:  99-51436
CF96905807 Rocha, Anthony, JR

Motion - Dismiss PC1203.4 Filing Agency #:  96-37639
17CRSP683680 Rodgers, Steven Russell

Case Status
F09800477 Rodriguez, Andy David WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel

Mental Health - Request to Revoke Out Patient 
Status PC1608

F09906810 Rodriguez, Andy David WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Mental Health - Request to Revoke Out Patient 
Status PC1608

F23908809 Rodriguez, Israel Naphtali DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2312031139
F23904851 Romo, Adam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  22-2989
F24905930 Tamayo Banales, Oscar ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-9862
M24910576 Tamayo Banales, Oscar ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-461-300
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Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
23CEPR00988 Ali Ramirez (GUARD/PE)

Continued Hearing by Court
24CEPR01658 Amritpal Singh  (GUARD/P)

Petition
25CEPR00219 Andrew Vazquez (CONS/P)

Petition - Appoint Probate Conservator
23CEPR00572 Anthony J Rendino, JR (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
24CEPR01662 Arshpreet Singh (GUARD/P)

Petition
24CEPR01654 Baljeet Kaur LNU (GUARD/P)

Petition
19CEPR00967 Celestino Perales (Estate)

Petition
24CEPR01248 Cruz Acosta Zavala (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
25CEPR00217 Franaee London (CONS/P)

Petition - Appoint Probate Conservator
23CEPR01414 Juliet Grace Campos (Estate)

Accounting
25CEPR00218 Kayla Marie Rosas (CONS/P)

Petition - Appoint Probate Conservator
24CEPR00148 Louis Staten Allen (Estate)

Probate Status Hearing
24CEPR01655 Manpreet Singh no last name (GUARD/P)

Petition
25CEPR00264 Norma Jean Washington (Estate)

Petition - Probate
24CEPR00420 Robert L Wolf (Estate)

Accounting
25CEPR00261 Terry Oliver Norden (Estate)

Petition - Probate
24CEPR01928 Thalia Ta Harris (CONS/P)

Continued Hearing by Court
16CEPR01302 Tracy Lee Special Needs Trust

Probate Status Hearing

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
11CEPR00264 Farid Assemi 1997 Ranch Trust 6/30/1997 (Trust)

Continued Hearing by Court
24CEPR00782 In Re the Matter of The Farid Assemi 2010 Grantor 

Trust Dated December 30,2010
Continued Hearing by Court

Run:  3/12/2025 10:40:16 AM Page: 40 of 75 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gamoian, Lisa
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 403
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
23CEFL05787 Jessica Perez vs Christopher Perez

Settlement Conference

Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
24CECG02156 Corporate America Lending, Inc. vs. Compeer 

Financial, ACA / STAYED
Motion - Consolidate

24CECG03803 Corporate America Lending, Inc. vs. Compeer 
Financial, ACA / STAYED
Motion - Consolidate

24CECG04612 Gabino Barranco Cruz vs  Harbinder Singh
Motion - Compel

25CECG00452 In Re: J.G. Wentworth Originations, LLC
Petition for

Time:  3:29 PM -----------------------
21CECG00434 A.D. vs. Fresno County Department of Social 

Services
Ex Parte Hearing

24CECG00362 Darwyn Erickson vs  Eric Guerrero
Ex Parte Hearing

Time:  5:30 PM -----------------------
24CECG03422 Cornelius Agina vs. Stephen Cornelius

Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

Time:  5:32 PM -----------------------
24CECG05301 CONFIDENTIAL

Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
24CECG02156 Corporate America Lending, Inc. vs. Compeer 

Financial, ACA / STAYED
Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance

23CECG04411 Evangelina Lozano vs. Cen Cal Builders & 
Developers, Inc. / COMPLEX / CLASS ACTION
Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance

22CECG02942 Jane Doe vs. County of Fresno
Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
13CEFL06295 Brenda Ballesteros vs Luis A Romero Jr

Return Readiness- Tier II
16CEFL01389 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier I
23CEFL00195 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier I
23CEFS00286 County of Fresno vs Adan Figueroa

Return Readiness- Tier I
24CEFL04561 Jamie Mayou vs Justin Shultz

Return Readiness- Tier III
24CEFL06284 Jannel Gonzalez vs Jesse Rocha

Return Readiness- Tier I
24CEFL05898 Madison Redding vs Andres Garcia

Return Readiness- Tier I
24CEFL01198 Matthew Peebles vs Myisha Simon

Return Readiness- Tier I

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
24CEFL04993 Justin Miller vs Hannah Miller

Settlement Conference
23CEFL05072 Travis Armstrong vs Madeline  Armstrong

Settlement Conference
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Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
21CECG02679 Daniel Real vs  Vested Enterprises Inc.

Motion - Protective Order
24CECG00770 Diamond PEO, LLC vs. Esmar Management Group 

Incorporated
Motion - Compel Initial

23CECG04927 Jasmine Martinez vs. General Motors, LLC
Motion - Compel Further

Time:  3:28 PM -----------------------
22CECG01387 Ashley Scheesley vs. California Department of 

Corrections and Rehabilitation
Jury Trial

24CECL15587 Cavalry Spv I, LLC As Assignee Of Capital One, n.a. 
vs. Erika Suarez 
Hearing - Fee Waiver

23CECG01707 Eustorgio Reyes vs  Legend Trucking Inc.
Trial Setting Conference

20CECG03758 Madison Woolrich vs. Clovis Unified School District
Settled Case Status Conference

23CECG03089 Margarita Valdovinos vs  Lucas Lara
Oral Arguments

21CECG02070 Montel Holmes vs. Charles Matoian Enterprises, Inc. 
/ COMPLEX
Case Management Conference

24CECG01407 Steve Chennault vs. County of Fresno / WM
Case Management Conference

Time:  3:29 PM -----------------------
23CECG00587 Christopher Weddington vs. Northern California 

Millwrights
Ex Parte Hearing

22CECG03568 Enriqueta Guizar vs. Kiratpal Sanghera
Ex Parte Hearing

22CECG03079 Paula Shoua Yang vs. Badrinath Kulkarni
Ex Parte Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Culver Kapetan, Kristi
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 502
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
24CECG02965 Fast N Esy Investments, LLC vs. Puneet Arora / 

LEAD CASE
Demurrer

24CECG02705 GGG Investments Group, LLC vs. Wells Fargo Bank, 
N.A.
Demurrer

24CECG01136 Jana Williams vs. The Basslake Corp.
Demurrer

22CECG01315 John Roe 9 vs. Riverdale Assembly of God Inc.
Summary Judgment

Time:  3:28 PM -----------------------
23CECG04455 Guadalupe Valdez vs. Gilbert Valdez

Motion - Continue Trial
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Skiles, Jon M
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 503
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
21CECG02953 Jose Garza vs. City of Parlier

Motion - Tax Costs
22CECG01484 The Anderson Inc. vs. Green's Best, Inc.

Motion - Withdrawal of Attorney

Time:  3:28 PM -----------------------
21CECG02240 CONFIDENTIAL

Case Status Minors Comp
23CECG05244 Deborah Stevens vs. Paragon Industries 

Inc./STAYED
Arbitration Status Conference

23CECG03633 Efiong  McKelvy vs. PBC SolutionOne, Inc. / 
STAYED
Case Management Conference

21CECG03524 Felipe Mendez vs. Gerawan Farming Inc / CLASS 
ACTION/STAYED
Bankruptcy Status Conference

22CECG01104 Manuel Villa vs. Trillium Pumps USA, Inc. / 
COMPLEX / CLASS ACTION
Status Conference

23CECG03339 Sandra  Bassett vs. CCS Engineering Fresno, Inc./ 
COMPLEX / CLASS ACTION / STAYED
Case Management Conference

24CECG03054 Walter Alexander vs. Caliber Contracting Services, 
Inc. / COMPLEX / CLASS ACTION
Case Management Conference

Time:  3:29 PM -----------------------
24CECG03594 Jelina Lopez vs. Lisa Colmenero

Ex Parte Hearing

Run:  3/12/2025 10:40:16 AM Page: 45 of 75 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Zepeda, Francine
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 51
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24906794 Bland, Tony Darnell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Resentencing Filing Agency #:  2410031226
F24907655 Bland, Tony Darnell WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
In Custody Resentencing Filing Agency #:  2409241205
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Kelley, James A, JR
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 61
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F10905479 Munoz, Brian ATTY:  Associates, Ciummo and
In Custody Evidentiary Hearing
F10905108 Ramirez, Peter Torres CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Case Status

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
F14905684 Romero, Eloy, JR DPD:  Public Defender
CDCR Sentencing - Resentencing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Harrell, Arlan L
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 62
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
23CRWR687027 Brandon Price, Director
Prison Cost Sheet Case Status
CF03901251 Ybarra, Ronald Enrique CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Hearing - Petition to Vacate Conviction/Resentencing 

1172.6
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Le Mon, Leanne
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 70
Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
CF00652173 Hanks, Jonathan Marzett CIUMMO:  Hill, Angela
In Custody Motion - Discovery -Post Filing Agency #:  9988569
CF92473626 Sanchez, Raul Segura, JR ATTY:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & Ciummo

Scheduling Hearing 1172.6
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Idiart, Michael
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 71
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEJ300116-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested Jurisdiction/Disposition
24CEJ300116-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested Jurisdiction/Disposition
F23903919 Singh, Jagtar ATTY:  Capozzi, Anthony P
In Custody General Motion- Pre Filing Agency #:  23-33187
M24904613 Singh, Jagtar
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-0654
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Jones, Heather M
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 95
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
CF83303974 Hale, Irene DPD:  Public Defender

Resentencing
R23900167-2 Kanawyer, Troy Andrew
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F22908851 Lewis, Dusty William CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2210130459
F13905206 Paez, Rogelio, JR ATTY:  Trevino, Jim A.

Motion to Vacate Judgment
M22908909 Pimentel, Kyle Wilfred ATTY:  Shrayberman, Yan E
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2206270765
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Pebet, Noelle
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 96
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M21911476 Mann, Pardeep ATTY:  Makasian, James M
Probation Motion - Dismiss PC1203.4 Filing Agency #:  2138159
F22907947 Miranda, Jacob David ATTY:  Boulger, Jane
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-40954
M18929907 Mondragon, Marco ATTY:  Broughton, Mark A.
Own Recognizance Arraignment
F24904513 Mondragon, Marco ATTY:  Broughton, Mark A.
Surety Bond Motion - Withdraw as Attorney of Record - Pre Filing Agency #:  2406200003
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Guerra, Amy
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 97A
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M21915000 Archila, Luis Alonso DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  211911
M23910244 Archila, Luis Alonso DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  22-2581
M24904110 Archila, Luis Alonso DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-3615
M22906364 Gutierrez, Brian Matthew DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-435-647

M25901773 Gutierrez, Brian Matthew DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release DUI Court - Initial Assessment Hearing Filing Agency #:  2411171340
M25902615 Herrera, Jesus Oscar DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release DUI Court - Initial Assessment Hearing Filing Agency #:  2411231494
M25902349 Santiago, Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody DUI Court - Initial Assessment Hearing Filing Agency #:  2502230984
M21904620 Santos, Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  204352759

M21912885 Santos, Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  204352530

M24913230 Santos, Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance DUI Court - Initial Assessment Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-4137
M24914554 Santos, Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance DUI Court - Initial Assessment Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-4989

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
M24912906 Akers, Kenneth Robert, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2408080979
M23902548 Arman, Rebeka CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  22-69920
M23908227 Arman, Rebeka CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2301010440
M20924326 Banales, Noe Tamayo DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  20-1878
M21900290 Banales, Noe Tamayo DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  201043
M23912089 Banales, Noe Tamayo DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-1525
M23905728 Cipolla, Camille Alena DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2205290028
M23914059 Cipolla, Camille Alena DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2308171227
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Guerra, Amy
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 97A
M22902433 Galicia, Mario DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  215400

M25902170 Galicia, Mario DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody DUI Court - Initial Assessment Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-435-2365
M24907474 Gomez, Francisco Mendoza DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-435-0600
M22908413 Gonzales, Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  22-435-1301
M25900812 Gonzales, Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2406190102
M24910635 Hawkesworth, Ashlee Nichole DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2406180863
M25902219 Hernandez, Guillermo DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-435-2417
M24903094 Kendrick, Kenya Darrell DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2312161227
M24907678 Kendrick, Kenya Darrell DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2403251026
M21915080 Melendrez Macias, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  214439
M23912970 Melendrez Macias, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2307190994
M24913868 Melendrez Macias, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-435-1795
M24911657 Ramirez, Stanley DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2407031389
M21907239 Silva, Nicholas Jonathan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  21435586
M22904975 Silva, Nicholas Jonathan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2203051018
M24909752 Silva, Nicholas Jonathan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2405291174
M21910350 Stevenson, Tresha Monique DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody DUI Court - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  214351459
M23911398 Stevenson, Tresha Monique DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody DUI Court - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-435-1325
M23912341 Stevenson, Tresha Monique DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody DUI Court - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  2307021052
M24907512 Young, Kenneth Anthony ATTY:  Boulger, Jane
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-435-0658
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
Time:  3:30 PM -----------------------
SE52188 Barba, Oscar Humberto
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
S06054 Bookerbyrd, Helen Elain
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE52304 De Lopez, Veronica Fabiola Prado
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE52205 DeLaRosa, Annie Elizabeth
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE50538 Demetrio, Moses Alejandro
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
49214 Fajardo, Francisco
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE50400 Flores, Lydia Diana
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK07030 Gaeth, Julien Christopher
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE51877 Gonzalez, Adam, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE51166 Gonzalez, Nathan Isaiah
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE50539 Harland, Richard
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
137552 HERNANDEZ, MARIAH RENEE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE50541 Jimenez, Mitchelle Frank, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE52206 JohnsonGreen, Nathan Tarrance, SR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE50651 Lazo, Mary Helen
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
SE52303 Malagongarcia, Jose Luis
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE51057 Mangaser, Antero Henry
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE50045 Mariano, Ramiro Reynoso
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE50534 MedinaSaldana, Gisselle Evelyn
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE50270 Mendoza, Johanna
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE50390 Morelock, Michael William
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE51075 PerezRocha, Adrian Felisardo
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE51385 Torres, Jose Luis
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE51879 Ussery, Reginald Ladell
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE50537 Valdez, Andrik A Contreras
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE51876 Vargas, James Dean
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

Time:  5:00 PM -----------------------
7H8H007KC AGADJANIAN, GRANT, JR
Cash Bail / Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
7H8H007HX ARIZAGA, CARLOS ALBERTO
Cash Bail / Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
E917312 Brar, Jason Singh
Cash Bail / Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
E1005765 DEYOUNG, CHRISTOPHER BRANDON
Cash Bail / Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
7H8H007HC FANG, JUNYI
Cash Bail / Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
MS54858 Fields, Paul Byron
Cash Bail / Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
E1002611 Gutierrez, Corinna Teresa
Cash Bail / Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
7H8N001Q3 KAUR BAL, SEERITH
Cash Bail / Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
MJ85134 Legrand, Robin
Cash Bail / Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
E1006757 MELE, VENNESSA
Citation Chambers Work- Post
E989281 RINALDI, JESSICA
Cash Bail / Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
7H7Z004M7 SINGH, AKASHDEEP ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
7H84004WV TEASLEY, BENJAMIN JOHN
Cash Bail / Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
E996840 WILSON, KRISTINA MICHELLEPAINTER
Cash Bail / Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cabrera, Carlos
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
I23900110 Acevedo, Jennifer

Hearing - Progress Review - Post
I24900669 Avila, Elida Valdez

Hearing - Progress Review - Post
I24900401 Avila, Elisavet Sandoval

Hearing - Progress Review - Post
I18900214 Campos, Jannette

Hearing - Progress Review - Post
I22900211 Campos, Jannette

Hearing - Progress Review - Post
042723G CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Hearing - Progress Review - Post
I24900296 Debrum, Jessica Leann

Hearing - Progress Review - Post
I24900355 Espinosa, Alma D

Hearing - Progress Review - Post
I25900039 Garcia, Alicia

Arraignment
I24900606 Gutierrez, Johanna

Hearing - Progress Review - Post
I25900040 Guzman, Adilene Cornejo

Arraignment
I24900726 Landin, Danielle
Citation Arraignment
I25900042 Maciel, Yadira

Arraignment
I24900782 Morales, Augustina

Arraignment
I25900060 Quintero, Marcelina

Arraignment
I22900193 Ramirez, Veronica
Fugitive Hearing - Progress Review - Post
I25900041 Rangel, Irma

Arraignment
I24900147 Renteria, Genaro Avila

Hearing - Progress Review - Post
I24900264 Rodriguez, Magaly

Hearing - Progress Review - Post
I24900598 Salazar, Ceferina L Villanueva

Hearing - Progress Review - Post
I24900242 Thompson, Alyssa May

Hearing - Progress Review - Post
I24900287 Tindle, Kendra

Hearing - Progress Review - Post
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cabrera, Carlos
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
I24900366 Valdivia, Gregorio

Hearing - Progress Review - Post
I24900628 Vang, Shoua

Hearing - Progress Review - Post
I25900051 Vasquez, Yesenia

Arraignment
I24900628 Yang, Pao

Hearing - Progress Review - Post
I25900059 Zavalza, Manuel Jr

Arraignment

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
E0301604 Alanis, Jordan Richard
Citation Sentencing - Modification
E0417295 Alanis, Jordan Richard
Citation Sentencing - Modification
E0484125 Alanis, Jordan Richard
Citation Sentencing - Modification
E607145 Alanis, Jordan Richard
Citation Sentencing - Modification
2319794 Alanis, Jordan Richard
Citation Sentencing - Modification
E659983 Alanis, Jordan Richard
Citation Sentencing - Modification
E822106 Alanis, Jordan Richard
Citation Sentencing - Modification
S07163 Alanis, Jordan Richard
Citation Arraignment
E541345 CERVANTES, ALEXIS TRINITYJESSE
Citation Sentencing - Modification
E831737 CERVANTES, ALEXIS TRINITYJESSE
Citation Sentencing - Modification
E982649 CERVANTES, ALEXIS TRINITYJESSE
Citation Sentencing - Modification
23823 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Sentencing - Modification
41134 Estrada, Rosa Crystal
Conditional Release Sentencing - Modification
82637TW Estrada, Rosa Crystal
Citation Arraignment
M15926602 Estrada, Rosa Crystal DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Sentencing - Modification
E0407430 Estrada, Rosa Crystal
Citation Arraignment
E509530 Estrada, Rosa Marie
Citation Sentencing - Modification
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cabrera, Carlos
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
2341639 Ford, Nicholas
Citation Sentencing - Modification
E620037 Ford, Nicholas
Citation Sentencing - Modification
2337829 Ford, Nicholas
Citation Arraignment
HA56055 Garcia, Alexandria Ruth
Citation Sentencing - Modification
CU060617 Garcia, Alexandria Ruth
Citation Arraignment
M12912528 Garcia, Mario DPD:  Public Defender

Sentencing - Modification
M14910164 Garcia, Mario DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Sentencing - Modification
M16910291 Garcia, Mario DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Sentencing - Modification
E0434107 Hollingsworth, Jennifer Nichole
Citation Sentencing - Modification
E0404382 MARSHALL, MALACHI LEE
Citation Sentencing - Modification
KR76168 MARSHALL, MALACHI LEE
Citation Sentencing - Modification
E0175669 Martinez, Janie Vanessa

Sentencing - Modification
HQ41505 Martinez, Janie Vanessa
Citation Sentencing - Modification
RK61745 Martinez, Janie Vanessa
Citation Arraignment
KM91347 Mejia, Briana N.
Citation Sentencing - Modification
S01255 Mejia, Briana N.
Citation Sentencing - Modification
RK61171 MERCADO, OSCAR ALEXANDER
Citation Arraignment
E562410 MONTOYA, ALEJANDROGUSTAVO EJ
Citation Arraignment
E0416896 MORALES, MICHAEL
Citation Sentencing - Modification
E543863 MORALES, MICHAEL A
Citation Sentencing - Modification
E566706 MORALES, MICHAEL A
Citation Sentencing - Modification
KR78012 MORALES, MICHAEL A
Citation Arraignment
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Judge:     Cabrera, Carlos
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
2325883 Morales, Michael Anthony
Citation Sentencing - Modification
E548750 Morales, Michael Anthony
Citation Arraignment
E922713 Morales, Michael Anthony
Citation Sentencing - Modification
E546367 Soria, Abisai
Citation Arraignment
E959243 Torres, Gerardo
Citation Sentencing - Modification
CT02200060 Torres, Gerardo
In Custody Sentencing - Modification
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
OC3760 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Conditional Settlement - Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Whalen, Robert
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 97D
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CECL12976 CONFIDENTIAL

Motion - Set Aside Dismissal
24CECL09111 Mac's Equipment Inc. vs. N.S. Farms, Inc.

Summary Judgment

Time:  8:33 AM -----------------------
23CECG02888 Andres Antonio Cisneros Martinez vs. California's 

Custom Concession Trailers LLC/STAYED
Bankruptcy Status Conference

22CECG03712 Jane Doe vs. Clovis Unified School District/STAYED
Bankruptcy Status Conference

23CECG02942 Juan Lopez vs. California Custom Concession 
Trailers, LLC/STAYED
Bankruptcy Status Conference

23CECG01172 Miguel Sandoval vs. California Custom Concession 
Trailers, LLC/STAYED
Bankruptcy Status Conference

Time:  8:38 AM -----------------------
24CECG04966 The People of the State of California vs. Darwin Bush

Claim Opposing Forfeiture
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
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Judge:     Diaz, Maria G
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 97E
Time:  8:31 AM -----------------------
24CECL13687 Capital One N.A. vs. Lilia Perez

Motion - Judgment on Plead
24CECL09113 In Re: 21304 S Wyatt Avenue Riverdale CA 93656

Motion - Amend
24CECL12185 Ryder Lynch vs. Elisabed Gonzales

Petition - Comp Minor's Claim

Time:  3:00 PM -----------------------
24CECG04679 Adrianna Mendez vs. General Motors LLC

Case Management Conference
24CECG04667 Andrew  Soliz vs. General Motors LLC

Case Management Conference
23CECG04118 Arminee Shishmanian vs. Antonio's Restaurant, LLC

Case Management Conference
24CECG02046 Carlota Cortez vs. City of Fresno, a public entity

Case Management Conference
24CECG04668 Carolyn Teran vs  Drahcir Jackson

Case Management Conference
23CECG01266 David Villegas vs. General Motors LLC

Case Management Conference
24CECG01945 Emilia  Pacheco  vs. Peter Nassar, M.D.

Case Management Conference
23CECG04607 FCL Builders California, LLC vs. Heavy Road & Rail, 

Inc.
Case Management Conference

22CECG03562 Fidel Cristobal vs  99 Auto Dismantler
Case Management Conference

23CECG01652 Garrett Hamilton vs. Matthew Juarez
Case Management Conference

24CECG02090 Joel Nunez vs. Rafael Hernandez Gomez
Case Management Conference

23CECG00024 John DeCampos vs. Matthew Billingsley
Case Management Conference

24CECG04700 Jorge Talavera vs  Fred Sauceda
Case Management Conference

24CECG02121 Linda Flores vs  Gabriela Brooks
Case Management Conference

24CECG04752 Luis Valdez, JR vs. Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc.
Case Management Conference

23CECG00165 Margarita Aguirre vs  Michael Strausser
Case Management Conference

23CECL08310 Maria Maciel vs. Moses Medina
Case Management Conference
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Judge:     Diaz, Maria G
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 97E
24CECG04716 Marisela Villanueva vs. Miguel Torres-Mendez

Case Management Conference
24CECG02133 Myesha Frazier-Taylor vs. Cambridge Management, 

Inc.
Case Management Conference

24CECG01955 Nikolay Gusachenko vs. Naim Amezcua
Case Management Conference

24CECG02035 PAPE Material Handling, Inc. vs. Sunshine Raisin 
Co.
Case Management Conference

23CECG02058 Philliph Jackson vs. Matthew Vallez
Case Management Conference

24CECG04740 Rayna Rodriguez vs. Denco Enterprises, Inc.
Case Management Conference

24CECG04696 Rosa Verdugo De La Cruz vs  Katlyn  Jenno
Case Management Conference

22CECL02079 Shirley Butler vs. James Hendricks and Associates, 
Inc.
Case Management Conference

24CECG02096 Wawanesa General Insurance Company vs  Diana 
Benitez
Case Management Conference

Time:  3:01 PM -----------------------
23CECL11118 Absolute Resolutions Investments LLC vs. Brittany 

Brown
CRC 3.1385 After Settlement

23CECG02303 Amanda Kirby vs  John Kirby
CRC 3.1385 After Settlement

22CECL01358 Credit Corp Solutions, Inc. Assignee of Citibank vs. 
Eric Vasquez
CRC 3.1385 After Settlement

23CECG04764 Kenneth Jelladian vs  Christina Jones
CRC 3.1385 After Settlement

Time:  3:02 PM -----------------------
24CECL11116 Aspire General Insurance Company, a Corporation 

vs. Joshua Marquez
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

24CECG02099 Cristina Bautista vs. Foster Poultry Farms,  LLC
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

23CECG04496 Esmeralda Garcia vs  Kaira22 Express, Inc. 
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

24CECG04210 Monica  Galvez vs  Donald  Cooper 
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

24CECL11266 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. vs. Shelley Isaak
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Freeman, Amythest
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 99A
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
19CEJ600284-5 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

19CEJ600232-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600104-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600492-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Informal Probation Review
24CEJ600566-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600692-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600704-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition

24CEJ600718-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
19CEJ600614-2V2 CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing - GPS Review
19CEJ600614-3V CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing - GPS Review
19CEJ600614-3AV CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing - GPS Review
24CEJ600704-1A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition

25CEJ600034-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
25CEJ600048-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Motion to Consolidate
25CEJ600054-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

24CEJ600418-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Disposition

25CEJ600058-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Hearing - GPS Review

25CEJ600068-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Hearing - GPS Review

25CEJ600078-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Freeman, Amythest
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 99A
Time:  1:00 PM -----------------------
19CEJ600232-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionAdjudication

Time:  5:00 PM -----------------------
19CEJ600014-P CONFIDENTIAL

Chambers Work- Post
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Kalemkarian, David
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 99B
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
23CEJ600125-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Informal Probation Review
24CEJ600257-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Pre Placement Review
24CEJ600560-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600620-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600257-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Pre Placement Review
24CEJ600650-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionDisposition
24CEJ600650-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionDisposition
23CEJ600163-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
24CEJ600073-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Arraignment
25CEJ600049-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing - GPS Review
25CEJ600051-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing - GPS Review
24CEJ600599-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing - GPS Review
25CEJ600057-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Hearing - GPS Review

25CEJ600069-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Hearing - GPS Review

24CEJ600387-1V CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition

Time:  9:30 AM -----------------------
24CEJ600257-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Unity Court Review Hearing
24CEJ600273-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Unity Court Review Hearing
24CEJ600257-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Unity Court Review Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 99C
Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CESC00068 Balbir Kaur vs. Naveed Haider

Court Trial
25CESC00075 Platinum Auto Group Partners vs. Fresno Collision 

Auto Repair
Court Trial

25CESC00058 Raed Saleh vs. Perrydean Aero
Court Trial
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Judge, Pro Tempore
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Department 99C
Time:  8:45 AM -----------------------
25CESC00070 Alliance Environmental Group vs. Stanley Thomas

Court Trial
25CESC00056 Bahaa Souki vs. Geico Insurance

Court Trial
24CESC00843 Big Rig Tires & Alignment vs. AS Bros Express Inc

Court Trial
25CESC00054 Breanne Baker vs. Modesty Coronado

Court Trial
25CESC00072 Douglas Arthur vs. Terry Cox

Court Trial
25CESC00078 Ernest Scelzi vs. Raul Guillen

Court Trial
24CESC01365 Inderdeep Kaur vs. Tejvinder Singh

Court Trial
25CESC00073 Jesus Hernandez vs. Car Quest Auto Parts

Court Trial
25CESC00074 Jesus Torres vs. Kemper

Court Trial
24CESC00638 Jose Ceda Sucilla vs. Wendy Cortes Gamboa

Court Trial
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     FCS Mediation
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
22CEFS00517 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs MATTHEW HENDRICKS

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
24CEFL05114 Courtney Forker vs Timothy Manriquez

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC
24CEFL05809 Jashmine Cooke vs Showron Glover

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
23CEFL02524 Jorge Pena Palafox vs Gisela Gallegos Morgan

FCS Tier 1 Mediation

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
22CEFS02700 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ESTEVAN TORRES

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
24CEFL03709 Jorge Santos vs Maria Santos

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
23CEFL02678 Savanna Mccormick vs Joshua Mccormick

FCS Tier 1 Mediation

Time:  1:00 PM -----------------------
24CEFL05305 Angelica Payan vs Carlos Garcia

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
23CEFL06608 Ashley Keiser vs Troy Keiser

FCS Tier 2 Mediation
22CEFS03498 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs MAURICE GOLDEN, JR 

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
14CEFL03368 Joseph Luna vs Sonia Moreno

FCS Tier 2 Mediation
12CEFL00322 Leonard Hinkle vs Jodi Hinkle

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
19CEFL03676 Roxanne Roden vs Patrick Roden

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Remote Mental Health Assessment - Jail
Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
M24905372 Alvarez, Ramon CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Remote MH Assessment Filing Agency #:  24-213

Time:  2:40 PM -----------------------
F24905382 Banda, Adrian Rayguy DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Remote MH Assessment Filing Agency #:  24-2014

Time:  3:50 PM -----------------------
M24905254 Martinez, Johnathan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Remote MH Assessment Filing Agency #:  24-10
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Room 401
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
NYF25000900 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Room 401
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
NYF24004614 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004617 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004631 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004731 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004732 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004740 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004753 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004757 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004809 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004813 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004818 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004829 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004848 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004851 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004855 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004868 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004887 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004910 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004914 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004924 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004927 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004941 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Thursday, March 13, 2025

Department:     Room 401
NYF24004943 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004948 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004955 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint Filing Agency #:  2410041207
NYF24005002 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24005068 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24005071 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000554 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000563 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000565 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000572 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000576 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000877 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000896 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000898 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000905 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
F24907271 Cruz, Daniel Rudy
Surety Bond / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Hearing - Missing Complaint Filing Agency #:  2408061226

F24908153 Lewis, Denisha Nicole
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint Filing Agency #:  2409100785
F18908666 Yanez, Mark Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Hearing - Missing Complaint

Time:  8:35 AM -----------------------
NYF25000887 CONFIDENTIAL

Pre-Arraignment - Hearing Missing Complaint
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